

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,  
Officer on Special Duty,  
With Testamentary Department  
Date :- 27<sup>th</sup> January, 2026

**FOR DIRECTION :**

24. TP/370/2026  
(AMH20210047562C202500023 ) None for the Petitioner  
)  
)

**P. C.**

1. Perused petition. Petition is filed for Probate. Hence, wrongly listed on board. Office to list the matter before appropriate authority.
2. Removed from the board.

27.01.2026

Officer on Special Duty,  
with Testamentary Department